Angular Contact Roller Bearings
High load carrying capacity with very small cross sections
Foreword
Axial ball bearings and axial cylindrical roller bearings are suitable
for supporting high axial loads. However, these bearings should not
be loaded in a radial direction and, on account of their cross section,
require a relatively large radial installation space in the adjacent
construction. Furthermore, single direction designs only support

E1
60
00
16
E1
60
Please request missing values.
1) Other dimensions by agreement.
2) 60° for predominantly axial loads and tilting moments.
Dimension table · Dimensions in mm
Designation1) Mass Dimensions Contact angle2)
m d D H �
�g °
AXS0816 3 8 16 3 +0,26 / +0,06 45
AXS1220 3 12 20 3 –0,24 / –0,44 60
AXS2034 16 20 34 5 –0,1 / –0,2 60
AXS3550 27 35 50 6 –0,1 / –0,3 60
AXS4558 35 45 58 6 –0,1 / –0,3 45
AXS6074 36 60 74 5 0 / –0,6 60
AXS8599 60 85 99 6 0 / –0,5 60
AXS100115 70 101 115 6 0 / –0,5 60
AXS115129 65 115 129 5 0 / –0,5 60
AXS120134 80 120 134 6 0 / –0,5 60
AXS140154 90 140 154 6 0 / –0,3 60
AXS145169 267 145 169 7,4 +0,1 / –0,4 45
AXS150164 100 150 164 6 0 / –0,5 60
AXS160180 168 160 180 6 0 / –0,2 60
AXS175200 300 175 199 7,4 +0,1 / –0,4 45
Schaeffler Technologies TPI 185 13
Centring of the bearing rings Basic load ratings
on the shaft in the housing dyn. stat. dyn. stat.
da Da Ca C0a Cr C0r

Fr/Fa �
1) Calculation factors
� X Y
°
SGL1730 45 0,67 0 1
SGL3042 45 0,67 0 1
SGL3547 45 0,67 0 1
SGL4052 45 0,67 0 1
SGL4558 45 0,67 0 1
SGL5065 45 0,67 0 1
SGL6078 45 0,67 0 1
SGL6585 45 0,67 0 1
SGL80100 45 0,67 0 1
SGL85110 45 0,67 0 1
SGL98130 45 0,67 0 1
SGL105130 45 0,67 0 1
SGL130165 45 0,67 0 1
SGL140175 45 0,67 0 1
SGL180225 45 0,67 0 1
SGL200250 45 0,67 0 1

E1
7E
00
16
E1
7E
Nominal contact angle � = 45°.
1) Other dimensions by agreement.
Dimension table · Dimensions in mm
Designation1) Ordering
designation
Mass Dimensions Dimension
series
to DIN 623-1m d D H D1 d1 a
� kg
SGL1730 F-587391.SGL 0,015 17 30 7 22,5 24,5 11,75 –
SGL3042 F-587397.SGL 0,022 30 42 7 34,5 37,5 18 –
SGL3547 F-618875.SGL 0,024 35 47 7 40 42 20,5 –
SGL4052 F-557493.SGL 0,026 40 52 7 45,5 46,5 23 1808
SGL4558 F-238341.SGL 0,033 45 58 7 51 52,2 25,75 1809
SGL5065 F-557494.SGL 0,042 50 65 7 57,3 57,7 28,75 1810
SGL6078 F-238166.SGL 0,085 60 78 10 68 70 34,5 1812
SGL6585 F-557495.SGL 0,106 65 85 10 75 77 37,5 1813
SGL80100 F-238167.SGL 0,12 80 100 10 90 92 45 1816
SGL85110 F-587396.SGL 0,228 85 110 13 96 99 48,75 1817
SGL98130 F-238584.SGL 0,42 98 130 16 113 115 57 –
SGL105130 F-240120.SGL 0,269 105 130 13 116,5 118,5 58,75 1821
SGL130165 F-631562.SGL 0,64 130 165 17,5 146 149 73,75 –
SGL140175 F-550953.SGL 0,69 140 175 18 156 159 78,75 1828
SGL180225 F-550954.SGL 1,44 180 225 22 200 205 101,25 1836
SGL200250 F-565516.SGL 1,93 200 250 24 222,5 227,5 112,5 1840
SGL240310 F-571366.SGL 4,55 240 310 33 272 278 137,5 –
SGL260320 F-555613.SGL 3 260 320 30 287 293 145 –
SGL290330 F-614821.SGL 1,78 290 330 20 307,4 312,6 155 –
SGL340400 F-565223.SGL 4,85 340 400 30 367 373 185 –
Schaeffler Technologies TPI 185 25
Mounting dimensions Basic load ratings Fatigue limit loads Reference
speed
Limiting